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ASSESSMENT INSTRUCTION 15 OF 2016
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CHIEF DIRECTORS
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CHIEF EDUCATION SPECIALISTS
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DEPUTY CHIEF / SENIOR EDUCATION SPECIALISTS
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(GRADES 11 AND 12)
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SCHOOL GOVERNING BODIES

DATE: 16 MARCH 2016

GRADE 12 SENIOR CERTIFICATE (SC) EXAMINATION TIMETABLE (2016)

1. The Provincial Department of Education received Circular E5 on 14 March 2016 from
the Department of Basic Education (DBE).

2. The Council of Education Ministers (CEM) approved the Senior Certificate (SC)
examination (2016) timetable (Annexure A).

3. Subjects for the 2016 Senior Certificate examination are scheduled to be written from
25 May to 1 July 2016.

4. The majority of the subjects are scheduled for the afternoon session, commencing at
14:00, with only a few subjects commencing at 9:00 in the morning of the last week
of the examjrations.

9 The candigates who have registered for Senior Certificate examinations are
scattered throughout the Province. The Heads of all Education Institutions are
therefore rged to display this time table on notice boards and disseminate it to as
many stakeholders as possible.

R. TYWAKADI
DDG: INSTITUT/ONAL OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
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building blocks for growth Tkamva eligagambileyo!




ANNEXURE: A
ASSESSMENT INSTRUCTION 15 OF 2016

basic education

g

Depariment

Wi 3/ Basic Educanon
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

SENIOR CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION TIMETABLE 2016
WEEK 1 09:00 14:00 |
Wednesday 25 May Information Technology P2 Theory (3hrs)
o Religion Studies P1 (2hrs)
Thursday 26 May Computer Applications Tech P2 Theory (3hrs)
Friday 27 May English HL and FAL P1 (2hrs)
WEEK 2 09:00 14:00
Monday 30 May Sepedi, Sesotho, Setswana, Xitsonga,
Tshivenda HL and FAL P1 (2hrs)
__Tuesday 31 May - ) Accounting (3hrs) ]
Wednesday 1 June . _Computer Applications Tech P1 (3hrs) Practic |
Thursday 2 June isiZuly, isiXhosa, Siswati, isiNdebele HL and FAL |
P1 (2hrs) |
Friday 3 June Mathematics P1 (3hrs) !
| Mathematical Literacy P1 (3hrs)
WEEK 3 09:00 [ 14:00
Monday 6 June Mathematics P2 (3hrs)
i - - Mathematical Literacy P2 (3hrs)
Tuesday 7 June Sepedi, Sesotho, Setswana, Xitsonga,
E— Tshivenda HL P2 (2'2hrs) FAL P2 (2hrs)
Wednesday 8 June Afrikaans HL and FAL P1 (2hrs)
Thursday 9 June Information Technology P1 (3hrs) Practical
Religion Studies P2 (2hrs)
Friday 10 June Life Sciences P1 (2'2hrs)
WEEK 4 09:00 14:00
Monday 13 June Life Sciences P2 (2'ohrs) |
Tuesday 14 June English HL P2 (2V2hrs) FAL P2 (2hrs)
Wednesday 15 June | Physical Sciences (Physics) P1 (3hrs)
YOUTH DAY YOUTH DAY
SCHOOLS HOLIDAY

Thursday 16 June

SCHOOLS HOLIDAY

Friday 17 June
WEEK 5 09:00 14:00
Monday 20 June Physical Sciences (Chemistry) P2 (3hrs )
Tuesday 21 June isiZulu, isiXhosa, Siswati, isiNdebele HL P2
(2Vahrs) FAL (2hrs)
Wednesday 22 June Afrikaans HL P2 (2'zhrs) FAL P2 (2hrs)
Thursday 23 June Agricultural Sciences P1 (2'4hrs)
Friday 24 June SCHOOLS CLOSE Economics P1 (2hrs)
History P1 (3hrs)
09:00 14:00 -
Sepedi, Sesotho, Setswana, Xitsonga,

__ WEEK+s )
Monday 27 June

Agricultural Sciences P2 (2/zhrs)

Tshivenda HL and FAL P3 (2Vahrs)

Geography (Theory) P1 (3hrs)

Geography (Map work) P2 (1'%hrs)

Tuesday 28 June
Wednesday 29 June

Business Studies (3hrs)

English HL and FAL P3 (2':hrs)
Afrikaans HL and FAL P3 (2'ahrs)

Economics P2 (2hrs)

Thursday 30 June

Friday 1 July

isiZuly, isiXhosa, Siswati, isiNdebele

HL and FAL P3 (24hrs)

History P2 (3hrs)
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Enquiries: Dr. R. Poliah — Chief Directorate: National Assessment and Public Examinations; 012-357 3900
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